Place
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VERDIGRIS VALLEY CONFERENCE

Vinita X C Meet 2011

Name
Callie Callihan
Callie Miers
Josie Simmons
Keely Dickson
Arizona Hummingbird
Cheyenne Rickard
Miranda Sloan
Libby Horton
Tatum turney
Morgan Randolph
Kaitlyn Benge
Kaitlyn Greer
Bailee Orr
Sarah Horton
Stormi Day
Shelby Scott
Grace Burget
Johanna Greenwood
Baylee Mendell
Jordan Jeffers
Bailee Thomas
Jordan Rinner
Sandra Martinez
Lacey Rowe
Dakota Jefferies
Emerson Thornbrugh
Destiny Gregory
Nikki Clark
Natalie Carr
Rylee Hammons
Ashton Baker
Baylee Tanner
Sheridan Jones
Krista Keely

H. S. Girls

School
Jay
Vinita
Vinita
Vinita
Wagonor
Wagonor
Jay
Vinita
Wagonor
Wagonor
Jay
Wagonor
Vinita
Vinita
Wagonor
Vinita
Vinita
Vinita
Vinita
Catoosa
Wagoner
Catoosa
Catoosa
Jay
Jay
Ft. Gibson
Jay
Wagoner
Vinita
Miami
Vinita
Jay
Wagoner
Ft. Gibson

Time
13:41
13:57
14:00
14:04
14:05
14:16
14:38
14:45
15:11
15:13
15:17
15:29
15:33
15:36
15:43
15:43
15:47
15:52
15:56
15:59
16:08
16:20
16:30
16:35
16:37
16:42
16:48
16:55
17:10
17:12
17:18
17:26
17:31
17:48




35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Place
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Charity Nash
Laci Sutton
Hannah Miller
Kalliegh Warren
Micayla Stanley
Dakota Winery
Hannah Cantrell
Hailey Bolles
Caitlin Lanning
Zowie Mitchell
Avori Winesburg

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

Vinita X C Meet 2011

Vinita
Vinita
Wagoner
Vinita
Oologah
Jay
Jay
Miami
Wagoner
Miami
Vinita

Vinita
Wagoner
Jay

High School Boys

Name
Tristan Owens
Chase Brock
Grant Brown
Jarrett Ellis
Coleman Crawley
Trestin January
Justin Morgan
Jaden Shotpuch
Jesse Hodge
Christopher Lindsey
Nathan Chuculate
Justin Smith
Chance Wofford
Carson Calavan
Scott Garrett
Cobey Taylor
Weston Allen
Franklin Greenwood
Jory Brumnett

Schools
Oologah
Jay
Wagoner
Wagoner
Ft. Gibson
Jay
Oologah
Jay
Jay
Wagoner
Wagoner
Miami
Ft. Gibson
Ft. Gibson
Ft. Gibson
Wagoner
Jay
Vinita
Wagoner

17:55
17:57
18:04
18:19
18:28
19:11
19:23
19:30
19:35
20:53
20:56

30
42
56

Time
16:42
17:24
17:58
18:14
18:22
18:33
18:41
18:48
19:07
19:20
19:21
19:22
19:33
19:35
19:39
19:48
19:58
20:01
20:08



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Nick Hornbucklke
Ector Olvera
Nate Sanders
Josh Thompson
Gunner Reed
Randy Greeves
gunner Price
Zach Dunham
Brady Maravich
Benjamin Cook
Coy Vowels
Trevor Buck
Michael Haltom
Israel Hernandez
Quinton Williams
Keng Vang
Trenton Miller
Patrivk Johnson
Dillion Henry
Noah Inman
Fernando Ballesteros
Steven Diaz
Maksim Stemple
Jacob Rinner
Braiden Parks
Jesse Radar
John Whitaker
Kyle Schnars
Cameron Cody
Wyatt Johnson
Tristan Graves
Brandon Odell
Drew Barney
Nathan Loveless
Howard Sinor
Joshua Talley

Vinita X C Meet 2011

Wagoner
Ft. Gibson
Catoosa
Oologah
Vinita
Oologah
Miami
Jay
Vinita
Catoosa
Miami
Jay
Vinita
Jay
jay
jay
Wagoner
Ft. Gibson
Vinita
Oologah
Jay
Catoosa
Vinita
Catoosa
Vinita
Oologah
Miami
Catoosa
Jay
Jay
Wagoner
Oologah
Wagoner
Catoosa
Catoosa
Catoosa

20:17
20:23
20:26
20:38
20:45
21:00
21:04
21:06
21:21
21:23
21:30
21:31
21:33
21:50
21:57
22:00
22:22
22:43
22:44
22:47
23:15
23:34
23:57
23:58
23:59
24:06
24:13
24:17
24:18
25:34
27:29
27:29
28:25
28:49
29:28
30:04



1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

Vinita X C Meet 2011

Jay
Wagoner
Ft. Gibson
Oologah

Vinita
Catoosa

Junior High Girls

Name
River Jefferies
Sierra Wooten
Brittany Reece

Abby Cornell
Aislynn Garrett
Taylor Dodson

Ashley Adair
Bailey Callihan

Audra Alexander
Lindsey Schiller
Audrey Bedford

Frankie Clark
Grace Crawley

Lexie Farley

Dani Tanner
Zoe Moorman
Jacklyn Duncan

Michelle Diaz

Aryn Wilson

Lexie Foutch

Madison Fee

Audrey Southern
Destiny Bingham
Delany Sloan
Brooklyn Larmon
Abby Ivey

Nellie Groom
Kayle Bearpaw
Kalea Buzzard

School
Jay
Wagoner
Jay
Jay
Vinita
Wagoner
Wagoner
Jay
Vinita
Ft. Gibson
Vinita
Wagoner
Ft. Gibson
Jay
Jay
Vinita
Jay
Wagoner
Jay
Ft. Gibson
Vinita
Wagoner
Jay
Wagoner
Wagoner
Vinita
Wagoner
Jay
Jay

41
43
64
86
126
154

Time
6:14
6:15
6:17
6:19
6:19
6:32
6:40
6:43
6:49
6:52
6:55
6:55
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:02
7:03
7:03
7:07
7:09
7:10
7:12
7:12
7:15
7:17
7:19
7:20



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Jordan Hatch
Avery Bennet
Daryn Kelley
Hallie Reed
Caley Gregory
Aubrey Daniels
Dhira Thompson
Bailey London
Brittany Walker
Abbi Ray
Jordan Ramsey
Alana Wethey
Chelsea Fitzgerald
Sarah Townsend
Mackenzie harms
Destiny Mayes
Breanna Chew
Aliah Barrows
Brynlea Phillips
Joanna Rivera
Melanie Logan
Christena Coble
Lexi Melton
Breanna Davis
Emma Winesburg
Kynzi London
Dakota Berand
annie Stewart
Mollie Bryant
Mya Webb
Shelby Holt
Maycee Bearpaw
Janae Diehl

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Vinita X C Meet 2011

Wagoner
Vinita
Vinita
Vinita
Vinita
Vinita

Ft. Gibson

Ft. Gibson
Vinita

Ft. Gibson
Vinita

Jay
Vinita

Ft. Gibson
Vinita
Vinita
Vinita

Jay
Vinita
Jay
Vinita
Jay
Vinita
Vinita
Vinita

Ft. Gibson

Vinita
Jay
Jay

Wagoner

Jay
Jay
Wagoner

Jay
Wagoner
Vinita
Ft. Gibson

7:20
7:21
7:21
7:21
7:21
7:21
7:22
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:34
7:35
7:37
7:38
7:38
7:46
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:51
7:55
8:16
8:17
8:30
8:39
9:11
9:17
9:18
10:49
11:18
11:23
13:05

30
45
61
93



Name
Lewis Moulton
Payton Ward
Braden Ray
Jacob Cantrell
Cameron Ray
Rafeal Diez
Cameron Prieto
Alex McElmurray
Blake Faulkner
John Vunetich
Charles Reed
Hunter Sapp
L-Ray Kirk
Cody Johnson
Jason Anderson
Tristan Plumlee
Elijah Coatney
Larry Crooks
Steen Lane
Tyler Garcia
Bubby McNack
Jayden Jones
Tucker Earp
Carter Williamson
Gabe Allen
Zach Kinney
Josh Coatney
Gauge Jackson
Tristan box
Trevor Carroll
Max Wicks

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

Vinita X C Meet 2011

Junior High Boys

School
Jay
Jay

Ft. Gibson

Wagoner

Ft. Gibson

Wagoner
Jay

Ft. Gibson

Ft. Gibson

Wagoner
Jay
Jay
Jay
Jay

Ft. Gibson

Wagoner
Jay

Ft. Gibson
Jay

Wagoner

Wagoner
Jay
Jay
Jay
Jay

Ft. Gibson
Jay
Jay

Catoosa

Catoosa

Ft. Gibson

Jay
Ft. Gibson
Wagoner

Time
12:06
12:24
12:37
13:02
13:04
13:08
13:12
13:13
13:14
13:16
13:18
13:24
13:28
13:44
13:47
14:21
14:24
14:32
14:51
14:52
15:33
15:34
15:43
16:24
16:32
16:57
17:29
17:56
18:29
18:33
22:41

33
40
54



